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Adair 1 Adair County E9-1-1 (Sheriff)

All of County 

except Westville 

and Stillwell 5% no Enhanced/Phase 0 no

Cyndi Jones

918 696 4019 adair911_cyndi@yahoo.com

2 Westville Police Dept. no Enhanced/Phase 0 no Chief Mike Moore 918-723-5101 chiefw1@yahoo.com 

3 Stillwell Police Dept. no Enhanced/Phase 0 no  

Alfalfa 4 Alfalfa County

All of county 

except for 

Cherokee 0 yes Basic/Phase 0 Vernan Sanders 580-496-2433 vernonsndrs@att.net

5 Cherokee Police Department Cherokee 5% no Basic/Phase 0  580-596-3326 no email

Atoka 6  Sheriff's Office Part of County 5% no Enhanced/Phase II  Eric Mixon 580-364-0309 atokaco911@sbcglobal.net

Beaver 7 Sheriff's Office All of county 15% yes Basic/Phase 0 yes Reuben Parker Jr.

580-625-4549; 

Fax: 580-625-

4261 bvrso@ptsi.net

Beckham 8 Sheriff's Office 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II  yes Jana Harris 580-562-4882 jana@swoda.org

9 Elk City Police Dept. yes Enhanced/Phase II  Jana Harris 580-562-4882 jana@swoda.org

10 Sayre Police Dept. yes Enhanced/Phase II Jana Harris 580-562-4882 jana@swoda.org

Blaine 11 Sheriff's Office 15% yes Basic/Phase 0 Anita Cowan 580-623-8566 blainecountyem@gmail.com

12 Geary Police Department yes Terryl Allen 405-884-2167 gearypolice@pldi.net

Bryan 13 Durant Police Dept. all of the county 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II no County 5% MIKE WOODRUFF 580 924-3737 jclark@durant.org

Caddo 14 Caddo County 9-1-1
not operational 

yet hope 7/1/12 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes  Debbie Brown 405-247-8845 caddoe911@att.net

15 Anadarko Police Dept. City limits   Enhanced/Phase II yes Debbie Brown 405-247-8845 caddoe911@att.net

16 Caddo County Sheriff Office

all of county This 

will convert to 

Caddo County 9-

1-1 hopefully 

7/1/12  Basic /Phase 0

Canadian 17 El Reno Police Dept. 3-5% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes

Calumet 5%, Geary 

5%, Okarche 5%, 

Piedmont 3%, Union 

City 5% Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

18 Yukon Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

19 Mustang Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

Carter 20

Ardmore/Carter County     9-1-1 

Center County wide 10% yes Enhanced/Phase II
Shelly Stahlbusch 

County Coordinator 580) 224-9006 e911cartercounty@cableone.net

21 City of Ardmore 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Ryan Hunnicutt 580-223-1212 RHunnicutt@ardmorecity.org

Cherokee 22 Cherokee County 9-1-1 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Marty Kimble

918-458-6513 

office marty@cherokeecounty-911.com 

Choctaw 23 Choctaw County Sheriff all of the county 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no Lewis Collins 580-326-2130 sheriffcollins@hotmail.com

Cimarron 24 Sheriff's Office All of county 15% yes Basic/Phase 0 yes Sheriff Kevin McIntyre 580-544-2020 cimcoso@ptsi.net

Cleveland 25 Sheriff's Office 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes

Etowah 3%, 

Lexington 3%, 

Slaughterville 3% Aubrey Scanlon 405-321-8600 ascanlon@clevelandcountysheriff.org

26 Norman Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

27 Moore Emergency Ops. Center 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

28 Noble Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

Coal 29 Sheriff's Office All of County 15% Yes Basic/Phase 0 no Jennifer Malone  580-927-9008 gisspecialist@yahoo.com

Comanche 30 Comanche County E 9-1-1 5% yes Enhanced /Phase II  Derrell Morgan 580 581-3492 dmorgan@cityof.lawton.ok.us

31 Lawton Enhanced/Phase II Derrell Morgan 580-581-3492 dmorgan@cityof.lawton.ok.us

Cotton 32 Sheriff's Office 0 no Basic/Phase 0 no Paul Jeffrey 580-875-3383 ccso73572@att.net
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Craig 33 Craig County All of County 9% yes Enhanced/Phase II Chief Jimmy Butcher 918-256-2674 chief@junct.com

Creek 34 Bristow

Bristow and part 

of surrounding 

county 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Police Chief Sweger 918 367-2251 chiefsweger@aol.com

35 Drumright

Drumright and 

part of 

surrounding 

county 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Loren Wade Guyer 918 352-2151 no email

36 Mannford

Mannford and 

part of 

surrounding 

county 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 John Hall 918-865-2358 jhall218@gmail.com

37 Sapulpa

Sapulpa & 

Eastern Creek 

County 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes

Rick Rumsey (Asst 

Chief) 918 227-5102 rrumsey@sapulpapolice.com

Custer 38 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Jana Harris 580 562 4882 jana@swoda.org

 39 Clinton Police Dept.  yes Enhanced/Phase II Jana Harris 580 562 4882 jana@swoda.org

40 Weatherford Police Dept. yes Enhanced/Phase II Jana Harris 580 562 4882 jana@swoda.org

Delaware 41 Sheriff's Office 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Don Youngblood 918-253-9111 dc911@brightok.net

42 Grove Police Dept. 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Codi Brown 918 786 6107 911grove@sbcglobal.net

Dewey 43 Sheriff's Office All of county 15% yes Basic/Phase 0 Sheriff L. Clay Sander 580-328-5558 dcso@dobsonteleco.com

Ellis 44 Ellis County E911 All  of county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Shaun Barnett 580 254 8584 sbarnett@cityofwoodward.com

Garfield 45

Enid/Garfield County 9-1-1 

Communications Center All of county 10% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Ryan Singleton 580 616 7013 rsingleton@enid.org

Garvin 46 9-1-1 Center Sheriff's Office

All of county 

except Pauls 

Valley, Lindsay. 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II  Doug Walling 405 238-1146 dwalling@garvincountye911.org

47 Pauls Valley Police Dept. Pauls Valley 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Mitch McGill 405-238-5531 pvpdchief@swbell.net

48 Lindsay Lindsay yes Basic/Phase 0 Steve Wirley 405 756 4481 pdchief@ci.lindsay.ok.us

Grady 49 Tuttle Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

50 Sheriff's Office 10% yes Enhanced/Phase II Brittany Mayer 405-224-0984 brittgcso@hotmailcom

51 Chickasha Police Dept. 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Chief Lynn Williams 405 222-6063 policechief@chickasha.org

Grant 52 Woods County 9-1-1 All of County 15% yes Enhanced Phase II John Farris 580-327-6201 xchief04@yahoo.com

Greer 53 Greer County 9-1-1 Trust All of county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Mangum 15% Jessica 580 782-3382 mpddispatch3@cityofmangum.com

Harmon 54 Hollis Police Department 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Jana Harris 580 562 4882 jana@swoda.org

Harper 55 Sheriff's Office All of county 0% yes Basic/Phase 0 Sheriff Marty Drew 580-735-2213 harpso@pldi.net

Haskell 56 Stigler Police Dept. All of county 12% yes Enhanced/Phase II  Kenny Medlock 918 967-2463 stiglerhc911@yahoo.com

Hughes 57 Holdenville Police Dept. All of county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase 0  John Roberts 405-379-7740 hughescountyem@gmail.com

Jackson 58

Altus/Jackson County E911 

Regional Trust Authority 7% yes Enhanced/Phase II Saundra Downs 580 482-4121 sdowns@cityofaltus.org

Jefferson 59 Sheriff's Office 0 no Basic/Phase 0  Shelly Bryant 580-228-2375 shellybryant45@yahoo.com

Johnston 60 Sheriff's Office all of the county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Lanette Coppedge 580 371-9911 johnston911@sbcglobal.net

Kay 61  15% yes

62

Ponca City 9-1-1 

Communications 10% yes Enhanced/Phase II  Sherry Bowers 580-763-8011 bowersl@poncacityok.gov

63 Blackwell Police

Cities of 

Blackwell, 

Braman, and part 

of the county 10% yes Enhanced/Phase II Sherry Landers 580 363 -5490 slanders@blackwellok.org

64 Tonkawa Police
Tonkawa and 

part of the county 10% yes Enhanced/Phase 0  Jan Hinman 580-628-2517 tpdhinman@yahoo.com

Kingfisher 65 Sheriff's Office All of  ounty 15% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Steve Loftus 405-375-5662 kfrem@pldi.net

66 Hennessey Police Dept. 15% yes Basic/Phase 0 Susan Anderson 405-853-4444 dispatch260@yahoo.com
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Kiowa 67 Hobart & Kiowa Co. 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Jana Harris 580 562 4882 jana@swoda.org

Latimer 68 Wilburton all of county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II no Angela Anderson 918-465-2212

LeFlore 69 LeFlore County E911
remainder of 

county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II no Micheal Davidson 918 649-3945 mdavidson@lcem.us

70 Pocola Police Dept.
Pocola landline 

only 3% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no Renee Silsby 918 436-2476 civetlynn@yahoo.com

71 Poteau Police Dept. Poteau 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no Steven Fruren 918 647-8620 rbranscum@poteau-ok.com

Lincoln 72 Lincoln County 9-1-1 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II no  Joey Wakefield 405 258 4100 lincoln.county@oem.ok.gov

Logan 73 Guthrie Police Dept. 3-5% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes

Cashion 5%, Cedar 

Valley 3%, Cimarron 

City 5%, Coyle 5%, 

Crescent 5%, 

Guthrie 3%, 

Langston 5%, Lovell 

5%, Marchall 5%, 

Meridian 5%, Mulhall 

5%, Orlando 5% Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

Love 74

Love County Communications 

Center Partial 15% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no Tracey Smithwick 580-276-5898 mariettaeoc@att.net

Major 75 Sheriff's Office All of county 15 yes Basic/Phase 0 no Comm. Kelly Wall 580 227 0709  

Marshall 76 Sheriff's Office All of county 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II
Madill 3%, 

Kingston 3% Candy Woods 580 795-3535 marshallcoso@yahoo.com

Mayes 77 Pryor Police Dept. Pryor 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Chief Dennis Nichols 918-825-1212 nicholsd@pryorok.org

 78

Mayes Emergency Services 

Trust Authority
All of county 

except Pryor 8% yes Enhanced /Phase II Pryor 5% Brandon Hawkins 918 824 1875 mayesco911@yahoo.com

McClain 79 Newcastle Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II Johnny Irons 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

 80

McClain County 

Communications Ctr.

All of McClain 

County excluding 

Newcastle, OK 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes na JESSICA COLVIN

 405.527.4600 

ext 217  OR 

254-723-6710 jessicacolvin@mcclain911.com

McCurtain 81

Idabel 9-1-1 Communications 

Ctr.
Idabel and part of 

County 3% no  Enhanced/Phase 0 no Wade Patterson 580 286 3353 wade@sbcglobal.net

82 Broken Bow Police Dept.
Broken Bow and 

part of county 0 no Basic/Phase 0 no Dispatcher 580-584-3310 no email

McIntosh 83 Sheriff's Office all but Eufaula 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II SUSIE KAZMIERCZAK 918 689 7025 e911_mcintosh@sbcglobal.net

 84 Eufaula Police Dept. City only 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II  SUSIE KAZMIERCZAK 918 689 2172 e911_mcintosh@sbcglobal.net

Murray 85 Murray County E911 All of County 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Davis 12% Gary Ligon 580-622-3911 mc911@brightok.net

Muskogee 86 Muskogee City County 9-1-1 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Darryl Maggard 918-682-6911 darryl@mcc911.org

Noble 87 Sheriff's Office yes yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Perry 5% Sheriff Hangar 580 336 3517  

Nowata 88 Sheriff's Office All of couty 0 no Basic Phase 0
Doug Sonenberg/Donnie 

Lynn 918-273-2287 nowatacountyso@yahoo.com

Okfuskee 89 Okemah Police Dept. All of county 8% no Enhanced/Phase 0 no Police Chief Ed Smith 918-623-1234 pdokemah@olets.state.ok.us

Oklahoma 90 Oklahoma County 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

91

Midwest City Emergency Ops. 

Ctr. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

92 Del City Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

93 Tinker AFB 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

94 The Village Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

95 Nichols Hills Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

96

Edmond Central 

Communications 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

97 Bethany Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

98 Warr Acres Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

99 Choctaw Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Brent Hawkinson 405-778-1138 bhawkinson@acogok.org

100 Oklahoma City Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Lucien Jones 405-297-2443 lucienjones@okc.gov
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Okmulgee 101 Okmulgee County 9-1-1 10% yes Enhanced/Phase II Monique Naranjo 918 759-2385 mnaranjo911@hotmail.com

102 Henryetta Police Dept. 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 Chief Steve Norman 918 652-3691 normanracing@msn.com

Osage 103 Sheriff's Office 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Lou Ann Brown 918 287 3535 lbrown@ocso.net

Ottawa 104 Ottawa County 9-1-1 All of County 5% yes Enhanced Phase II yes Rod Neal 918 541-2319 rneal@miamiokla.net

Pawnee 105 Fire Departnment 1/2 county 10% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no James Novotny 918-762-3166 pawneefd@cowboy.net

106 Cleveland Police Dept. 1/2 county 10% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no Jo Burger (Fire Chief) 918 358-3562 clevelandfire2003@yahoo.com

Payne 107 Sheriff's Office
Unincorporated 

County 7% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Bruce McDougal 405 742-8251 bmcdougal@stillwater.org

108 Stillwater Police Dept. Stillwater 7% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Bruce McDougal 405 742-8251 bmcdougal@stillwater.org

109 Cushing Police Dept. Cushing 7% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Bruce McDougal 405 742-8251 bmcdougal@stillwater.org

110

Perkins Police Dept. - Iowa 

Tribe Perkins 7% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Bruce McDougal 405 742-8251 bmcdougal@stillwater.org

111 Yale Police Dept. Yale 7% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Bruce McDougal 405 742-8251 bmcdougal@stillwater.org

Pittsburg 112 McAlester Police Dept. All of County 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II no Chief Jim Lyles 918 423 1212 Jim.lyles@cityofmcalester.com

Pontotoc 113 Pontotoc County Ada  9-1-1 all county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Dave Musgraves 580 436-8016 dave.mustgraves@adaok.com

Pottawatomie 114 Pottawatomie County E911
All of county 

except Shawnee 10% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Tecumseh 10% Tommy Arnold 405 598-9301 tarnold@pottcoe911.com

115 Shawnee Police Dept. 3% yes Enhanced/Phase II no Christina Brown 405-878-1710 COldham@shawneeok.org

Pushmataha 116 Sheriff's Office part of county 5% yes Basic/Phase 0 no Randy Janoe 580-271-2170 randy@antlersfire.com

117 Antlers Police Dept.
Antlers plus 2/3 

of county 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no Jarvis Nabors 580 298-5513 coapd@yahoo.com

Roger Mills 118

Roger Mills County Sheriff 

Office All of county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Jana Harris 580 562 4882 jana@swoda.org

Rogers 119 Sheriff's Office

All of county 

except 

Claremore 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Janet Hamilton 918-341-3535 jhamilton@rogerscounty.org

120 Claremore Claremore yes Enhanced Phase II yes Chief Stan Brown 918-341-1212 sbrown@claremorecity.org

Seminole 121 Seminole County 9-1-1 Agency All of county 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Jim Jones 405 382-9340  jjonese911@yahoo.com

Sequoyah 122 Sequoyah County 9-1-1 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Chuck Wycoff 918 775-5935 sequoyahcounty911@diamondnet.us

123

Eastern Sequoyah County 

Regional 9-1-1 yes Enhanced/Phase II
Muldrow PD Chief Tony 

Lewis 918-427-3296 bicep260@yahoo.com

Stephens 124

Stephens County 

Communications Center

All of county 

except Duncan or 

Marlow 15% yes Enhanced/Phase 0 no Mark Suson 580 255 2891 911stephenscountyok@cableone.net

125 Duncan Police Dept. 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Robert Lynn 580 656 2166 robert@cityofduncan.com

126 Marlow Police Dept. yes Enhanced/Phase II Chief Jimmy Williams 580 658-2121 jimmy@cityofmarlow.com

Texas 127 Texas County Sheriff
except for 

Guymon 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II  Chief Boley 580-338-4000 tcso@ptsi.net

128 Guymon Police Department Guymon yes Enhanced/Phase II Justin Carnigie

580 338-6525 

580-338-6511 oedacd@ptsi.net; txco911@ptsi.net

Tillman 129 Tilman County E 9-1-1 All of County 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Sheriff Bobby Whittington 580 335-3013 deputy714@yahoo.com

Tulsa 130 Broken Arrow Broken Arrow yes Enhanced/Phase II Steve Bradley

918-451-8200 

ext 8348 sbradley@brokenarrowok.gov

131 Bixby yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Chierf Ike Shirley 918-366-8294 ishirley@bixby.com

 132 Tulsa City

Tulsa, uninc. 

Tulsa County, 

Sperry & 

Catoosa 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Terry Baxter 918 596 5700 tbaxter@cityoftulsa.org

133 Collinsville Collinsville 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Layhoma Smith 918-371-1000 cpddisp1@yahoo.com

134 Glenpool Glenpool 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Dennis Waller 918-322-8110 dwaller@cityofglenpool.com

135 Jenks Jenks 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Commander Paul Rinkel 918 299 6311 prinkel@jenksok.org

136 Owasso Owasso 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II no Coordinator) 918-272-2244 billallen@cityofowasso.com

137 Sand Springs Sand Springs 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II no Greg Fisher 918-246-2537 gbfisher@sandspringsok.org

138 Skiatook Skiatook 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Mary Holycross 918-396-2424 holycrossmary@yahoo.com
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Wagoner 139 Wagoner Police Dept.

Wagoner and 

eastern half of 

county 5% yes Enhanced/Phase II Chris Jones 918 485 3124 cjoneswdp@windstream.net

140 Coweta Police Dept.

Coweta and 

western half of 

county yes Enhanced/Phase II Stephanie Bender 918-486-2121 sbender@cowetapd.com

Washington 141 Bartlesville Police Dept. All of County 5% yes Enhanced/Phase 0  918 338 4015 mgrichar@cityofbartlesville.org

Washita 142 Cordell Police Dept. 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II yes Jana Harris 580 562 4882 jana@swoda.org

Woods 143 Woods County 9-1-1 All of County 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II John Farris 580 327-6201 xchief04@yahoo.com

Woodward 144 Woodward County E911 All of County 15% yes Enhanced/Phase II Shaun Barnett 580 254 8584 sbarnett@cityofwoodward.com
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